McDowell County Building Inspections Conditional Power Form



Upon approval by the McDowell County Inspection Department, I the undersigned, hereby request all inspections necessary in order to approve temporary utility service for a period of days (90 day maximum) for permit #__-___. I authorize that on the following day after the temporary service expires, that the service will be disconnected unless a Certificate of occupancy has been issued, or if a new application to extend temporary service has been approved.

Temporary service issued is solely a courtesy for the completion and the BUILDING IS NOT TO BE OCCUPIED UNTILL A CERTFICATE OF OCCUPNACY HAS BEEN ISUED. Any violations of the above will automatically void temporary/conditional service.

I, do hereby, release and agree to indemnify, save and hold harmless McDowell County, its employees, and the utility company from and all liability due to or arising from the McDowell County Building Inspections Department causing the utility service to the above-mentioned premises to be connected or disconnected.

I accept sole responsibility to extend time by way of a new application. Otherwise, as of the expiration date, the power granted to me will be terminated with no further notification from McDowell County Building Inspections Department.

I, as the General Contractor, accept responsibility for informing all subcontractors that the structure associated with this permit will be energized.

Power Company:
Name Power is listed under:
Project Address:
Work order/Premise # (For Duke Energy customers only):
General Contractor signature:
Plumbing Contractor:
Electrician Contractor:
Mechanical Contractor: